:H \$65.00 64817;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM681130

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak View Group, LLC		10/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prevent Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6481731	PREVENT ADVISORS	
Registration Number:	6367995	PREVENT ADVISORS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68655-00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=OVG Prevent Advisors Executed Trademark Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=OVG Prevent Advisors Executed Trademark Assignment (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0478

900649763

source=OVG Prevent Advisors Executed Trademark Assignment (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of October 12, 2021 by and between Oak View Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Prevent Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), located at 11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900, Los Angeles, California 90025.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks and the trademark applications and registrations identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks") and desires to assign the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any and all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are used and that is symbolized by the Trademarks, to the extent that such rights and goodwill exist, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made (together, the "Assigned Rights").
- 2. Assignor further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee to take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Assigned Rights, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Assignment by electronic mail or facsimile shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. No provision of this Trademark Assignment may be amended or modified except by a written instrument signed by the parties hereto.
- 5. This Trademark Assignment and any disputes or controversies arising hereunder shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by the internal laws of, the State of California without giving effect to the conflicts of laws principles thereof that would apply the laws of any other jurisdiction.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by a duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

OAK VIEW GROUP, LLC

By: francesca Bodie

Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
PREVENT ADVISORS	Oak View Group, LLC	Serial No. 88/929,678 Reg. No. 6,481,731	Filing Date 5/22/2020 Reg. Date 9/14/2021
	Oak View Group, LLC	Serial No. 88/929,689 Reg. No. 6,367,995	Filing Date 5/22/2020 Reg. Date 6/1/2021

3

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0482